
GILBERT HALL
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20-Oct-11
9:00 AM

NOTE
*

Priority 1 – (p1) items are considered immediate safety hazards and should be corrected within 48
hours of notification if possible. If repairs cannot be made immediately, temporary
measures may be taken. 

Priority 2 – (p2) items should be corrected within the five-week period before the scheduled re-
inspection.

Priority 3 – (p3) items are long term fixes that should be either added to an ongoing work list (such 
as annual testing of building sprinkler systems) or to the capital improvement list for
campus upgrades.

Responsible
Party Area Description Code 

Reference

FS/P2 Fire Extinguishers Extinguishers shall be tagged and inspected annually.  Recharge every 6 years.  
Hydro-test every 12 years.

CFC 
906.2, 
NFPA 10

DEPT/P2 Vacated Labs Remove all hazard placards once Pete has collected material.

FS/P2 Third floor East End Remove fire extinguisher bracket.  Fire extinguisher not required.

DEPT/P2 All Labs Provide and post a copy of the campus Emergency Procedures Guide (Contact the 
Public Safety Dept.)  in appropriate commons areas and Lab Safety Reference Guide 
(Contact the EH&S Office) in every lab containing chemicals.

 CFC 404 
&2701.3.3.
15

FS/P2(PETE) All Labs Remove quantity of excess chemicals that have been left behind from the move out to
the LPSC.

DEPT/P2 Rm. 338 Label all chemical containers (1 gallon and larger) as to plain language contents & 
associated hazard.  *All containers should be labeled

CFC 
2703.5.1

DEPT/P2 Rm. 328A Discontinue practice of storing breakable chemical containers on floor CFC 
2703.9.2

NOTICE OF FIRE SAFETY INSPECTION
OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY

Facility Inspected:
Date Inspected:

Annotates a deficiency identified by OSU Environmental Health & Safety Department. Direct any questions regarding
these items to that office (737-2273).

Indicated on the report are items which should be corrected by the Departments (DEPT) that occupy this building, Facilities Services (FS),
Environmental Health and Safety (EHS), and Recycling (RECY). Please forward a copy of this report to the responsible group(s) and begin 

Facility Services Priority Codes:

The due date is listed at the top of this page. If you have any questions, require additional information, or feel the items have been improperly
assigned, feel free to contact Jim Patton (Corvallis Fire Department) at 7-3066.  If assistance is required from Facilities Services to estimate or 

Reinspect Date:
Reinspect Time:
A fire safety inspection of the facility listed above was performed by the Corvallis Fire Prevention Bureau. These fire safety deficiencies could
result in a fire or jeopardize the safety of those occupying the facility.  Please see that these items are corrected immediately.  If you have any Deficiencies that are bold and underlined remain uncorrected from the last fire/life safety inspection(s) and

should be corrected immediately.



DEPT/P2 Rm. 328 Discontinue the use of non fuse protected extension cords in place of permanent 
wiring.  Fuse protected power strips are acceptable.  WHITE ZIP CORD UNDER 
DESK.

CFC 
605.4, 
605.5

FS/P2 Rm. 238 Restore or remove exposed outlet wiring on work table against interior wall. CFC 605

DEPT/P2 Rm. 328 *Fume Hood #3 - Replace cover to vaccum pump fan belt mech.  Danergous situation! EH&S

DEPT/P2 Rm. 328 *Near Fume Hood #3 - Discard old desktop fan with large openings EH&S

DEPT/P2 Rm. 328 Near Fume Hood #1 - Plug power strips directly into outlet.  Do not chain one to 
another.

CFC 
605.4.2

DEPT/P2 Rm. 255 Replace protective caps on all high pressure cylinders not actively in use CFC 
3003.4

FS/P2 Second floor Fire doors / smoke barriers shall be maintained and kept free of obstructions.  Doors 
shall close and latch unaided.  ADJUST TO CLOSE AND LATCH UNAIDED.

CFC 703.2

DEPT/P2 Rm. 255 Discontinue the use of non fuse protected extension cords in place of permanent 
wiring.  Fuse protected power strips are acceptable.

CFC 
605.4, 
605.5

DEPT/P2 Rm. 255 Plug power strips directly into outlet.  Do not chain one to another. CFC 
605.4.2

DEPT/P2 Rm. 255 Remove excess material from exit paths. CFC 
315.2.2, 
1027

DEPT/P2 Rm. 255 Label all chemical containers (1 gallon and larger) as to plain language contents &
associated hazard.  *All containers should be labeled

CFC 
2703.5.1

DEPT/P2 Rm. 235 Plug power strips directly into outlet.  Do not chain one to another. CFC 
605.4.2

FS/P2 Near 223 Hallway - Label gas piping in hallway. CFC 
3003.2.3

DEPT/P2 Rm. 224 Remove storage and obstructions from exits, aisles, corridors, and stairs.  EXITWAYS 
SHALL BE KEPT CLEAR AT ALL TIMES.  WOOD AND OTHER MATERIAL IN 
LOWER EXITWAY.  PLEASE MAKE SURE THIS MATERIAL IS REMOVED PRIOR 
TO CLASSES STARTING.  

FS/P2 Rm. 215 Door to Men's Rm. - Adjust door closer to close door tightly.  CFC 703.2

DEPT/P2 Rm. 213 Secure pressurized gas cylinders CFC 
3003.3.3

FS/P2 Rm. 115 Vaccum pump motor extremely hot and making unusual noise.  Please investigate



DEPT/P2 Rm. 124 Remove storage and obstructions from exits, aisles, corridors, and stairs. EXITWAYS
SHALL BE KEPT CLEAR AT ALL TIMES. REMOVE BLUE CHAIRS FROM NEAR
EXITWAY.  PLACE IN ADA AREA ABOVE OR REMOVE FROM ROOM.

CFC 
315.2.2, 
1027

DEPT/P2 Rm. 154B Restore static control bonding to all 55 gallon drums where flammable liquid is being
dispensed

CFC 
2703.9.5

DEPT/P2 Near Rm. 46 Remove storage and obstructions from exits, aisles, corridors, and stairs. EXITWAYS
SHALL BE KEPT CLEAR AT ALL TIMES. DO NOT LEAVE ITEMS FOR SURPLUS IN
HALLWAY FROM MORE THAN 8 HOURS.

CFC 
315.2.2, 
1027

DEPT/P2 Rm. 39 Fire doors / smoke barriers shall be maintained and kept free of obstructions. Doors
shall close and latch unaided. DO NOT HOLD DOOR OPEN IN UNAPPROVED
MANNER.  PROVIDE AN APPROVED MAGNETIC DEVICE.

CFC 703.2

DEPT/P2 Flammable Storage 
Rm.

Restore static control bonding to all 55 gallon drums where flammable liquid is being
dispensed

CFC 
2703.9.5

DEPT/P2 Rm. 14 Remove inaccurate signage on door.


